The Schenectady County Department of Environmental Health has LIFTED the Boil Water Order as of 9:00 AM September 29

SCHENECTADY COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH UNIT
107 Nott Terrace, Suite 300, Schaffer Heights
Schenectady, New York 12308-3170
(518) 386-2818
Fax: 386-2822

DATE: September 29, 2017

The Schenectady County Department of Environmental Health has LIFTED the Boil Water Order as of 9:00 AM September 29, 2017 for:

The following addresses in the Town of Niskayuna

2707 River Rd.

All address of Catherines Woods Drive

All addresses of Cephalonia Drive

All addresses of Riverhill Blvd.

As a precaution, please flush all the water lines in your home for 3 to 5 minutes prior to use.

John J. Frame, Director
Environmental Health

cc: file